

RESOLUTION

OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Honoring the Public Service and Retirement of

Marvin Taylor, Polk County Constable Precinct 4

WHEREAS, Marvin Taylor was first elected to the Office of Constable Precinct 4 of Polk County, Texas in November 1980. He served two consecutive terms from January 1, 1981 through December 31, 1988 and was again elected as Constable Precinct 4 and took office January 1, 1993 where he has served continuously until his retirement on December 31, 2008; and

WHEREAS, during his combined service of 24 years, Marvin Taylor has faithfully executed the duties of his office and remained a dedicated public servant, working to serve and protect the citizens of Polk County, to uphold the law and to aid and assist those in need; and

WHEREAS, upon his retirement, The Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas wishes to recognize the exemplary service and contribution that Constable Marvin Taylor has made to this County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

that this Resolution be entered into the official record of the Court, recognizing the 24 years of public service given by Marvin Taylor to the Citizens, Officials and Employees of Polk County, Texas and offering the sincere appreciation and gratitude of this Commissioners Court.

RESOLVED AND ENTERED this 9th Day of December, 2008.

John P. Thompson, County Judge

Bob Willis

Commissioner, Pct. 1

James J. "Buddy" Purvis

Commissioner, Pct. 3

Ronnie Vincent

Commissioner, Pct. 2

Tommy Overstreet

entro

Commissioner, Pct. 4

Attest

Barbara Middleton, County Clerk